

MIL-R-17131C  
AMENDMENT 1  
21 August 1984

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

RODS AND POWDERS, WELDING, SURFACING

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-R-17131C, dated 16 January 1981, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

Table I, under "Type", line 6: Delete "MIL-FReMoC" and substitute "MIL-RFeMoC".

Table I, under "Size": Add as second line "5/32 (0.156)".

At bottom of page, Beneficial comments statement, line 3: Delete "3112" and substitute "55Z3".

PAGE 3

2.2, Under "AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY (AWS)": Delete "2501 N.W. 7th Street, Miami, FL 33125" and substitute "550 NW LeJeune Road, Miami, FL 33126".

PAGE 7

3.8: Delete and substitute:

"3.8 Alloy identity. Each rod in the lot shall be tested in accordance with 4.3.3.1 to verify, as a minimum, that the rod is of the correct generic classification after final marking."

3.8.1: Delete and substitute:

"3.8.1 If rod cast to finished size is spliced for any reason such as to meet the minimum length requirement of 3.3.1, then each end of the cast rod to be spliced shall be alloy identity tested just prior to splicing."

PAGE 11

4.3.3:4.5, line 3: Delete "NAVSEA 0900-LP-003-800" and substitute "NAVSEA 0900-LP-003-8000".

FSC 3439

MIL-R-17131C  
AMENDMENT 1

LAST PAGE

DD 1426, Standardization Document Improvement Proposal: Delete "(SEA 3112)" and substitute "(SEA 5523)".

Custodians:

Navy - SH  
Air Force - 20

Preparing activity:

Navy - SH  
(Project 3439-0560)

Review activities:

Navy - AS  
DLA - GS

User activities:

Navy - MC, OS